The following Certificate was filed in my office the 15th day of March, 1937.

CERTIFICATE.

To Nicholas Thomey, County Auditor, Stearns County, Minnesota.

You are hereby notified that at the annual/meeting held March 9th, 1937, at the Village of Richmond in the Town of Munson, it was voted on the proposition of separating the Village of Richmond from the Town of Munson for all purposes. The result was as follows:

For Separation

172 votes

Against Separation

118 votes.

Dated March 9th, 1937.

P.P.Ruegemer, Clerk of election

10

John J. Ley, Chr. H. C. Braegelmann Casper Kemper Judges

I, Nicholas Thomery, Stearns County Auditor, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of certificate filed in my office on March 15, 1937. Dated this 16th day of March, 1937.

County Auditor.

Deputy County Auditor.

8121

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F & W TO 1) MAR 17 1937

Mindstoffer